institution: Grambling State University
Graduation and transfer-out rates by length of time to degree
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Revised
cohort exclusions

Calculation of graduation rates

Graduation rates displayed below in bold italics will be displayed on College Navigator.

Men
NEW categories:

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian
or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African
American

Native Hawaiian
or Other Pacific
Islander

White

Two or more
races

OLD categories:
Black, non-
Hispanic
American

Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian/Pacific
Islander
Hispanic
White, non-
Hispanic

Categories used in BOTH New and Old:

Nonresident alien

Race and

ethnicity unknown

Total men

Women

NEW categories:

Hispanic/Latino

American indian
or Alaska Native

Asian
Black or African
American

Native Hawaiian
or Other Pacific
Islander

0
0

4
3
450

629

N O O O

0
0

0
0
2

o o o

33

76

73

133

102

186

25

33

50
12

50

16

33

100
21

Cohort year 2004
Completed Completed Completed
bachelor's bachelor's  bachelor's 5year 6 year
degreein4 degreein5 degreein6 graduation graduation graduation
or less or less

75
33
23

33

100
30



White

Two or more
races

OLD categories:
Black, non-
Hispanic
American

Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian/Pacific
Islander
Hispanic
White. non-
Hispanic

Categories used in BOTH New and Old:

Nonresident alien

Race and
ethnicity unknown
Total women

Total (men and women)

NEW categories:

Hispanic/Latino
American Indian
or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African
American

Native Hawaiian
or Other Pacific
Islander

White

Two or more
races

OLD categories:

Black, non-
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Hispanic
White, non-
Hispanic

Categories used in BOTH New and Old:

Nonresident alien

Race and
ethnicity unknown

Total

8 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

8 0

9 0
661 1
4 0
2 0

3 0
1,068 3
0 0
10 0
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
12 0
12 0
1,111 3

82

115

142

215

196

208

13
33
12

25

33
10

17
25
10

38
33
22

25

67
19

42
25
19

38

30

25

67
27

50
42
27



